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INSTRUCTIONS TO MARKERS

1. Mark all the questions.

2. Follow the answers according to the numbering system used in this question
paper.

3. Use only a red pen.

5. Ensure that your ticks and crosses are neatly and legibly.

6. All the questions in SECTION A are COMPULSORY and section A has a total
of 40 marks. QUESTION 1 deals with MAP WORK (ADDENDUM A).

7. SECTION B consists of five questions of which any FOUR must be answered
for a total of 160 marks.

8. QUESTION 2 (NAMIBIA — ADDENDUM B) and QUESTION 3 (INDIAN
OCEAN ISLANDS) are COMPULSORY.

9. The candidates had to choose TWO other questions from QUESTIONS 4, 5
and 6.

QUESTION 4

AFRICAN SECTION: CHOOSE ONE.

Morocco (20) | Mozambique (20) | Botswana (20)

INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS SECTION

Madagascar (20)

QUESTION 5

AFRICAN SECTION: CHOOSE ONE.

Zimbabwe (20) | Uganda (20) | Malawi (20)

INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS SECTION

Mauritius (20)

QUESTION 6
AFRICAN SECTION: CHOOSE ONE.

Zambia (20) | Kenya (20) | Tanzania (20)
INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS SECTION: CHOOSE ONE.

Seychelles (20) | Réunion (20)
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SECTION A
QUESTION 1
1.1 Namibia (2)
1.2 Zimbabwe (2)
1.3 Uganda (2)
1.4 Malawi (2)
15 Madagascar (2)
1.6 Kenya (2)
1.7 1.7.1 Tropic of Capricorn (1)

1.7.2 Equator (1)
1.8 Okavango Delta (2)
1.9 e Kalahari

« Namib (2)
1.10 Mount Kilimanjaro (2)
1.11 Tanzania (2)
1.12 Lake Kariba (2)
1.13 Lake Victoria (2)
1.14 Comoro Islands (2)
1.15 Mount Kenya (2)
1.16 Rabat (2)
1.17 Port Louis (2)
1.18 Saint Denis (2)
1.19 Maputo (2)
1.20 Gaborone (2)

[40]

TOTAL SECTION A: 40
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SECTION B
QUESTION 2
NAMIBIA
2.1 12 days; 11 nights
2.2 Tents
2.3 15%
2.4 R12250/2 =R6 125
2.5 bookings@bhejane.com
2.6 Four-wheel drive (4 x 4)
2.7 e Own bedding (mattresses and/or stretcher and sleeping bags and pillows)
¢ Own fold-up chairs
e Own drinks and in-between snacks
e Own out-of-country/medical emergency and evacuation insurance cover
e Your vehicle and fuel
e Own border crossing fees and road taxes (Any 2 x 1)
2.8 Historic attractions in Swakopmund:
e Woermann House
e Die Alte Kaserne
e Hohenzollernhaus
o Kaiserliches Bezirksgericht (Any 2 x 1)
29 e Skydiving
e Sand-boarding
¢ Dolphin and whale watching
e Quad biking (Any 2 x 1)
2.10 Diego Cao
2.11 2672 OR 2621 OR 2606 metres above sea level (different heights in different
manuals)
212 It is a rock painting in white of a person, perhaps a woman, who is flat
chested, with a bow and arrow (hunting)
2.13 Organ Pipes (bizarre volcanic rock formation)
2.14 Twyfelfonteinv’

Copyright reserved

It is well known for its prehistoric paintings and rock engravings.v'v’
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2.15

2.16

217

2.18

2.19

2.20

2.21
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'A place that was known to early Portuguese seafarers as the "Sands of Hell"
This place has been associated with famous shipwrecks and stories of sailors
walking for hundreds of kilometres through this barren landscape in search of
food and water.'

The Skeleton Coast National Park stretches from the Kunene River in the
north to the Ugab River in the south for approximately 500 km.

The landscape includes sand dunes,v’ canyonsv’ and mountain ranges.v’

e Desert elephant
e Black rhino
e Lion

Springbok
Oryx
Hyena
Ostrich

A massive mineral pan, the floor of which was formed around 1 000 million
years ago, dominates Etosha.v’ Today, the pan rarely has water, as it is
supplied mostly from rainfall, but with high evaporation, the water quickly
disappears.v’

The verges of the lake are, however, well treed and grassed, with several
springsv’ providing water to the numerous animals and birds living
permanently around the pan.v’

Blue wildebeest
Springbok
Zebra

Kudu
Hartebeest
Eland

Oryx

Giraffe
Elephant

Lion

Black rhino (Any 3 x 1)

(3)
[40]
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QUESTION 3 (COMPULSORY): INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS SECTION

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9
3.10
3.11
3.12
3.13
3.14
3.15
3.16
3.17
3.18
3.19
3.20

TO0TO00O0T>r0000W>PO>PWWO>O0O

(20 x2)  [40]

QUESTION 4

4.1 MOZAMBIQUE

411 Metical (1)
4.1.2 Museu da Moeda (1)
41.3 Sir Herbert Baker (1)
414 e The City Hall and civic centre

e Casade Ferro

e CFM Railway Station

e Restaurante 1908

e Louis Tregardt Memorial Garden

e Any of the museums (Museu de Revolucao; de Geologia; de

Arte) (Any 4 x 1) (4)

415 Beira (1)
4.1.6 Sofala Province (1)
4.1.7 Gorongosa National Park (1)
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41.8

41.9

4.2 BOTSWANA

4.2.1

422

423
424

4.2.5
4.2.6

Copyright reserved

-7-
TOURIST DESTINATIONS N5

Bazaruto — 30 km long x 3 km wide; biggest of the islands in the
archipelago; has an airstrip; good accommodation; Portuguese
lighthouse (1890)

Benguerra — has the most intact area of indigenous dune forest;
best birding; crocodiles; airstrip and accommodation

Magaruque — easily accessible from the mainland; airstrip;
good coral reefs for snorkelling and scuba diving; dhow rides;
accommodation

Santa Carolina — tiny, isolated island, 3 km long x 500 km wide;
rocky island surrounded by deeper water (4 x2)

Maputo Bay

AND/OR

Very hot (temperatures over 40 °C); vast majority of rainfall is
between December and February

Diamonds
Copper nickel
Coal

Gold

Tlokweng border

Federal Air
Kind Air Charter
Swift Flite
Zenith Air

13 hoursv” and 30 minutesv’

There is a sacred rainmaking site close to the main road along a
450-million-year-old sandstone stretch of ancient riverbed.

A series of deep sculptured potholes are evident in the
watercourse, and Matsieng, the Adam of Batswana folklore,
emerged from one, followed by his people and animals.

The site also has an incredible geology, including a scattering of
unexplained white circles embedded across dark rock. There
are also San engravings. (3x2)

AND

(8)

(2)
[20]

(2)

(4)

(2)

(6)
[20]
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4.3 INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS SECTION: MADAGASCAR
Refer to ADDENDUM D on 'Madagascar — the wild one'.

4.3.1

4.3.2

4.3.3

434
4.3.5

4.3.6

4.3.7

4.3.8

4.3.9

4.3.10
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'Madagascar had a cataclysmic birth when, about 160 million years
ago, intense plate tectonics broke up the continent of Gondwana,
and Madagascar started its slow drift south-east, away from the
shores of Africa, to become an orphan stranded between India and
Africa.'

Tle Saint Laurent

Asian

African

European
Indigenous cultures

It is situated on the northwest coast of Madagascar.
Beautiful beaches, many activities and attractions

They use this plant to make essential oil used in aromatherapy and
in perfumes such as Chanel No 5.

A type of primate (monkey) with a long tail

Indri lemur

Ringtailed lemur

Madame Berthe's mouse lemur

Lemur catta

Silky sifaka

Bamboo lemur

Aye-aye

Red lemur (Any 3 x 1)

Ankarea desert island

e Tuna
e Barracuda

(2)
(1)

(4)
(1)
3)

3)
(1)

(2)

[20]
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5.1 ZIMBABWE
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5.2 UGANDA

5.21
5.2.2

5.2.3

5.2.4
5.2.5

5.2.6
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(20 x 1)
OR

Murchison's Falls National Park

Murchison's Falls — 3 900 sq km, bird watching, game viewing
(elephant, giraffe, hippo, buffalo, Nile crocodile, lion and leopard),
boat trips to Lake Albert, the Tabongo Forest to track
chimpanzees; main feature is the Victoria Nile or White Nile

It is a Unesco World Heritage Site and a popular tourist attraction.
It is situated on Kasubi Hill (originally called Nabulagala), and four
of the last kings (Bassekabaka) of the Kingdom of Buganda were
buried in this gigantic, cone-shaped, thatched house known as
Muzibu-Azaala-Mpanga. There is magnificent reed and ring work,
representing the 52 clans of the Baganda.

The rare mountain gorilla

A group of 84 islands along the north-western shore of Lake
Victoria, south of Entebbe

Lake Nkuruba
Lake Nyinabulitwa
Lake Nyabikere
Lake Kasenda

(1)

(1)

3)

(4)
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5.2.7 Martyrs' Day/Heroes' Day (1)
5.2.8 Ugandan shillingv" (UGX)v’ (2)
[20]

OR

5.3 MALAWI

5.3.1 Tanzania lies to its north and northeast,v and Zambia to its west,v’

while Mozambique lies to its east and southwest.v' Lake Malawi

forms the eastern boundary with Tanzania and Mozambique.v’ (4)
5.3.2 e War Memorialv’ — dedicated to the King's African rifles and other

Malawian troops who died in WW | and WW [Iv/
e Banda Mausoleumv’ — statue of former president Dr Hastings
Kamuzu Bandav’
e Parliament buildingv’ — an impressive building, housing portraits
of all the former presidents, with a Malawi-shaped fountainv’
e Tobacco auction floorsv' — guided tours to this huge warehouse
that stores over 80 000 bales of tobacco at any timev’
(Any 4 x 2) (8)

5.3.3

e Woodcarvings, decorated wooden articles

e Pottery

e Beadwork

o Raffia items

o Textiles

e Soapstone carvings

e Traditional musical instruments (Any 2 x 1) (2)
5.3.4 e Kayak tripsv’ — Nkhata Bayv’

e Walksv'/game drives/angling — Nyika plateauv’

e Horse safariv' — Nyika plateauv’ (3x2) (6)

[20]
AND
5.4 INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS SECTION: MAURITIUS

5.4.1 It is a dormant volcanic crater of Mauritius offering panoramic

views of all the surrounding towns and mountains. (2)
542 It is 605 m highv" and 85 m deep.v’ (2)
54.3 Curepipe (2)
544 A crater lake (2)
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54.5

5.4.6

54.7

54.8

54.9

QUESTION 6

6.1 ZAMBIA
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Hindu

Hindus believe the water of the Ganges River is mixed here.
Originally, it was called Paari Talao or Fairy Lake, with its spiritual
connectedness. By changing its name to Ganga Talao, it is paying
homage to the sacred ritual performed by pilgrims back in 1898,
when they mixed the waters from the Ganges River in India with
the waters of the lake to commemorate the most sacred place on
the island for Hindu people.

March

The Black River Gorges National Park, with its thick expanse of
trees, including ebony, tambalacoque (or the dodo tree) and palm
trees (producing the heart of palm from which the coveted
millionaire's salad is made), allows you to get a true sense of what
the island was like before it became inhabited by people. This
became a protected preserve in 1985.

The unusual landscapes of this region is worth a day trip, even
though it a relatively small spot. The weird uniqueness of the seven
distinct colours seen in the earth here — specifically red, brown,
violet, green, blue, purple and yellow — constitutes the main
attraction. The surreal striped colouring of the dunes is owing to the
elements of iron and aluminium present in the earth, which are said
to have been modified during the different cooling stages of the
molten volcanic rock.

True

False — Lusaka

True

False — Copper Belt

True

True

False — southern side

True

True

False — south-western border
(10 x 2)

OR

(2)
[20]

(20)
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6.2 KENYA

6.2.1 True

6.2.2 True

6.2.3 False — shilling

6.24 True

6.2.5 False — Vasco da Gama

6.2.6 False — Aberdare National Park
6.2.7 False — northern
6.2.8 False — Nairobi
6.2.9 True
6.2.10 True
(10 x 2) (20)

OR

6.3 TANZANIA

6.3.1 True

6.3.2 True

6.3.3 False — TZS

6.3.4 True

6.3.5 False — Lake Victoria
6.3.6 True

6.3.7 True

6.3.8 True

6.3.9 True

6.3.10 False — the north and the south
(10 x 2) (20)

AND
6.4 REUNION
6.4.1 e French
e English
e Réunion Creole (Any 2 x 1) (2)
6.4.2 Saint Denis (1)
6.4.3 e Domaine Des Jamroses

e Hobtel Le Juliette Dodu
(Any TWO hotels in St Denis — refer to the GSA) (2)
6.4.4 Le Barachois
Place Sarda Garriga
Prefecture
Maison Carrere (Any 3 x 1) (3)
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6.4.5

6.4.6

6.4.7

6.4.8

6.4.9

6.4.10

6.4.11

6.4.12
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Handicrafts (‘artisanat')

Geranium oil

Rum

Vanilla

Products made from woven pandanus leaves

Lace

Embroidery

Coral jewellery

Basketwork (Any 3 x 1)

NO

UT + 4

Bastille Day is celebrated on 14 July.

Réunion cuckoo-shrike

Réunion bulbul

Réunion stonechat

Réunion grey white-eye

Réunion olive white-eye

White-tailed tropicbird (Any 2 x 1)

Piton, cirques and remparts of Réunion (inland)

Piton des Neiges

La Réunion Roland Garros Airport; RUN

OR

6.4 THE SEYCHELLES

6.4.1

6.4.2

6.4.3

6.4.4

Copyright reserved

Seselwa
Creole
English
French

Victoria

Berjaya Beau Vallon Bay Resort & Casino
Coral Strand Hotel
(Any TWO on Mahe Island — refer to the GSA)

Clock tower
Cathedral of the Immaculate Conception
National Library/National Archives

3)
(1)
(1)
(1)

(2)
(1)

3)
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6.4.5

6.4.6
6.4.7
6.4.8

6.4.9

6.4.10

6.4.11

6.4.12
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Pottery
Batik work
Scale-model boats

NO
UT +4
29 June

Scops owl

Sooty tern

Paradise flycatcher
Seychelles magpie-robin
Black parrot

Vallée de Mai
e Aldabra Atoll

Morne Seychellois

Seychelles International Airport; SEZ

Vanilla, cinnamon and other spices

(Any 3 x 1)

(Any 2 x 1)

(Any 1 x 1)

TOTAL SECTION B:
GRAND TOTAL.:

(1)
(1)

(2)
[20]

160
200
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