

# higher education & training

Department:
Higher Education and Training
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

# **MARKING GUIDELINE**

# NATIONAL CERTIFICATE TOURIST DESTINATIONS N5 8 October 2020

This marking guideline consists of 14 pages.

#### -2-TOURIST DESTINATIONS N5

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO MARKERS**

- 1. Mark all the questions.
- 2. Follow the answers according to the numbering system used in this question paper.
- 3. Use only a red pen.
- 5. Ensure that your ticks and crosses are neatly and legibly.
- 6. All the questions in SECTION A are COMPULSORY and section A has a total of 40 marks. QUESTION 1 deals with MAP WORK (ADDENDUM A).
- 7. SECTION B consists of five questions of which any FOUR must be answered for a total of 160 marks.
- 8. QUESTION 2 (NAMIBIA ADDENDUM B) and QUESTION 3 (INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS) are COMPULSORY.
- 9. The candidates had to choose TWO other questions from QUESTIONS 4, 5 and 6.

QUESTION 4			
AFRICAN SECTION: CHOOSE ONE.			
Morocco (20)	Mozambique (20)	Botswana (20)	
INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS SECTION			
Madagascar (20)			

QUESTION 5					
AFRICAN SECTION: CHOOSE ONE.					
Zimbabwe (20)	Uganda (20)	Malawi (20)			
INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS SECTION					
Mauritius (20)					

QUESTION 6				
AFRICAN SECTION: CHOOSE ONE.				
Zambia (20)	ambia (20) Kenya (20) Tanzania (20)			
INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS SECTION: CHOOSE ONE.				
Seychelles (20)		Réunion (20	0)	

#### -3-TOURIST DESTINATIONS N5

# **SECTION A**

# **QUESTION 1**

1.1	Namibia		
1.2	Zimbabwe	(2)	
1.3	Uganda	(2)	
1.4	Malawi	(2)	
1.5	Madagascar	(2)	
1.6	Kenya	(2)	
1.7	1.7.1 Tropic of Capricorn	(1)	
	1.7.2 Equator	(1)	
1.8	Okavango Delta	(2)	
1.9	<ul><li>Kalahari</li><li>Namib</li></ul>	(2)	
1.10	Mount Kilimanjaro	(2)	
1.11	Tanzania	(2)	
1.12	Lake Kariba	(2)	
1.13	Lake Victoria		
1.14	Comoro Islands	(2)	
1.15	Mount Kenya	(2)	
1.16	Rabat	(2)	
1.17	Port Louis	(2)	
1.18	Saint Denis	(2)	
1.19	Maputo		
1.20	Gaborone	(2) <b>[40]</b>	

Copyright reserved Please turn over

**TOTAL SECTION A:** 

40

#### -4-TOURIST DESTINATIONS N5

# **SECTION B**

# **QUESTION 2**

Ν	lΑ	M	ΙB	IA
---	----	---	----	----

2.1	12 days; 11 nights	(1)		
2.2	Tents	(1)		
2.3	15%	(1)		
2.4	R1 2250 / 2 = R6 125	(1)		
2.5	bookings@bhejane.com	(1)		
2.6	Four-wheel drive (4 × 4)			
2.7	<ul> <li>Own bedding (mattresses and/or stretcher and sleeping bags and pillows)</li> <li>Own fold-up chairs</li> <li>Own drinks and in-between snacks</li> <li>Own out-of-country/medical emergency and evacuation insurance cover</li> <li>Your vehicle and fuel</li> <li>Own border crossing fees and road taxes (Any 2 × 1)</li> </ul>	(2)		
2.8	Historic attractions in Swakopmund:  • Woermann House  • Die Alte Kaserne  • Hohenzollernhaus  • Kaiserliches Bezirksgericht  (Any 2 × 1)	(2)		
2.9	<ul> <li>Skydiving</li> <li>Sand-boarding</li> <li>Dolphin and whale watching</li> <li>Quad biking (Any 2 × 1)</li> </ul>	(2)		
2.10	Diego Cão	(1)		
2.11	2672 OR 2621 OR 2606 metres above sea level (different heights in different manuals)	(1)		
2.12	It is a rock painting in white of a person, perhaps a woman, who is flat chested, with a bow and arrow (hunting)			
2.13	Organ Pipes (bizarre volcanic rock formation)	(1)		
2.14	Twyfelfontein✓ It is well known for its prehistoric paintings and rock engravings.✓✓	(3)		

#### -5-TOURIST DESTINATIONS N5

2.15	'A place that was known to early Portuguese seafarers as the "Sands of Hell" This place has been associated with famous shipwrecks and stories of sailors walking for hundreds of kilometres through this barren landscape in search of food and water.'	(2)
2.16	The Skeleton Coast National Park stretches from the Kunene River in the north to the Ugab River in the south for approximately 500 km.	(2)
2.17	The landscape includes sand dunes,✓ canyons✓ and mountain ranges.✓	(3)
2.18	<ul><li>Desert elephant</li><li>Black rhino</li><li>Lion</li></ul>	(3)
2.19	<ul><li>Springbok</li><li>Oryx</li><li>Hyena</li><li>Ostrich</li></ul>	(3)
2.20	A massive mineral pan, the floor of which was formed around 1 000 million years ago, dominates Etosha. ✓ Today, the pan rarely has water, as it is supplied mostly from rainfall, but with high evaporation, the water quickly disappears. ✓	
	The verges of the lake are, however, well treed and grassed, with several springs ✓ providing water to the numerous animals and birds living permanently around the pan. ✓	(4)
2.21	<ul> <li>Blue wildebeest</li> <li>Springbok</li> <li>Zebra</li> <li>Kudu</li> <li>Hartebeest</li> <li>Eland</li> <li>Oryx</li> <li>Giraffe</li> <li>Elephant</li> <li>Lion</li> </ul>	
	• Black rhino (Any 3 × 1)	(3) <b>[40]</b>

#### -6-TOURIST DESTINATIONS N5

# QUESTION 3 (COMPULSORY): INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS SECTION

3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.5 3.6 3.7 3.8 3.9 3.10 3.11 3.12 3.13 3.14 3.15 3.16 3.17 3.18 3.19 3.20	D A C B B A C A B D C C C A B C D C B A	$(20 \times 2)$	[40]
		(20 ^ 2)	[40]
QUES	TION 4		
4.1	MOZAM	BIQUE	
	4.1.1	Metical	(1)
	4.1.2	Museu da Moeda	(1)
	4.1.3	Sir Herbert Baker	(1)
	4.1.4	<ul> <li>The City Hall and civic centre</li> <li>Casa de Ferro</li> <li>CFM Railway Station</li> <li>Restaurante 1908</li> <li>Louis Tregardt Memorial Garden</li> <li>Any of the museums (Museu de Revolucao; de Geologia; de Arte)</li> <li>(Any 4 × 1)</li> </ul>	(4)
	115		(4)
	4.1.5	Beira	(1)
	4.1.6	Sofala Province	(1)
	4.1.7	Gorongosa National Park	(1)

# -7-TOURIST DESTINATIONS N5

	4.1.8	<ul> <li>Bazaruto – 30 km long × 3 km wide; biggest of the islands in the archipelago; has an airstrip; good accommodation; Portuguese lighthouse (1890)</li> <li>Benguerra – has the most intact area of indigenous dune forest; best birding; crocodiles; airstrip and accommodation</li> <li>Magaruque – easily accessible from the mainland; airstrip; good coral reefs for snorkelling and scuba diving; dhow rides; accommodation</li> <li>Santa Carolina – tiny, isolated island, 3 km long × 500 km wide; rocky island surrounded by deeper water (4 × 2)</li> </ul>	(8)
	4.1.9	Maputo Bay	(2) <b>[20]</b>
		AND/OR	
4.2	BOTSW	ANA	
	4.2.1	Very hot (temperatures over 40 °C); vast majority of rainfall is between December and February	(2)
	4.2.2	<ul><li>Diamonds</li><li>Copper nickel</li><li>Coal</li><li>Gold</li></ul>	(4)
	4.2.3	Tlokweng border	(2)
	4.2.4	<ul> <li>Federal Air</li> <li>Kind Air Charter</li> <li>Swift Flite</li> <li>Zenith Air</li> </ul>	(4)
	4.2.5	13 hours✓ and 30 minutes✓	(2)
	4.2.6	<ul> <li>There is a sacred rainmaking site close to the main road along a 450-million-year-old sandstone stretch of ancient riverbed.</li> <li>A series of deep sculptured potholes are evident in the watercourse, and Matsieng, the Adam of Batswana folklore, emerged from one, followed by his people and animals.</li> <li>The site also has an incredible geology, including a scattering of unexplained white circles embedded across dark rock. There are also San engravings. (3 × 2)</li> </ul>	(6) <b>[20]</b>

AND

#### -8-TOURIST DESTINATIONS N5

4.3	_	DCEAN ISLANDS SECTION: MADAGASCAR ADDENDUM D on 'Madagascar – the wild one'.	
	4.3.1	'Madagascar had a cataclysmic birth when, about 160 million years ago, intense plate tectonics broke up the continent of Gondwana, and Madagascar started its slow drift south-east, away from the shores of Africa, to become an orphan stranded between India and Africa.'	(2)
	4.3.2	Ĩle Saint Laurent	(1)
	4.3.3	<ul> <li>Asian</li> <li>African</li> <li>European</li> <li>Indigenous cultures</li> </ul>	(4)
	4 2 4	<u> </u>	, ,
	4.3.4	It is situated on the northwest coast of Madagascar.	(1)
	4.3.5	Beautiful beaches, many activities and attractions	(3)
	4.3.6	They use this plant to make essential oil used in aromatherapy and in perfumes such as Chanel No 5.	(2)
	4.3.7	A type of primate (monkey) with a long tail	(1)
	4.3.8	<ul> <li>Indri lemur</li> <li>Ringtailed lemur</li> <li>Madame Berthe's mouse lemur</li> <li>Lemur catta</li> <li>Silky sifaka</li> <li>Bamboo lemur</li> <li>Aye-aye</li> </ul>	

(Any 3 × 1)

(3)

(1)

(2) **[20]** 

Copyright reserved Please turn over

Red lemur

TunaBarracuda

Ankarea desert island

4.3.9

4.3.10

# -9-TOURIST DESTINATIONS N5

# **QUESTION 5**

5.1	ZIMBAB\	NE	
	5.1.1 5.1.2 5.1.3 5.1.4 5.1.5 5.1.6 5.1.7 5.1.8 5.1.9 5.1.10 5.1.11 5.1.12 5.1.13 5.1.14 5.1.15 5.1.16 5.1.17 5.1.18 5.1.19 5.1.20	V T D I R C Q H O E M F P K L N J U G B	
	5.1.20	(20 × 1)	(20)
		OR	
5.2	UGANDA	A	
	5.2.1	Murchison's Falls National Park	(1)
	5.2.2	Murchison's Falls – 3 900 sq km, bird watching, game viewing (elephant, giraffe, hippo, buffalo, Nile crocodile, lion and leopard), boat trips to Lake Albert, the Tabongo Forest to track chimpanzees; main feature is the Victoria Nile or White Nile	(4)
	5.2.3	It is a Unesco World Heritage Site and a popular tourist attraction. It is situated on Kasubi Hill (originally called Nabulagala), and four of the last kings (Bassekabaka) of the Kingdom of Buganda were buried in this gigantic, cone-shaped, thatched house known as Muzibu-Azaala-Mpanga. There is magnificent reed and ring work, representing the 52 clans of the Baganda.	(4)
	5.2.4	The rare mountain gorilla	(1)
	5.2.5	A group of 84 islands along the north-western shore of Lake Victoria, south of Entebbe	(3)
	5.2.6	<ul> <li>Lake Nkuruba</li> <li>Lake Nyinabulitwa</li> <li>Lake Nyabikere</li> <li>Lake Kasenda</li> </ul>	(4)

# -10-TOURIST DESTINATIONS N5

	5.2.7	Martyrs' Day/Heroes' Day	(1)
	5.2.8	Ugandan shilling✓ (UGX)✓	(2) <b>[20]</b>
		OR	
5.3	MALAWI		
	5.3.1	Tanzania lies to its north and northeast, ✓ and Zambia to its west, ✓ while Mozambique lies to its east and southwest. ✓ Lake Malawi forms the eastern boundary with Tanzania and Mozambique. ✓	(4)
	5.3.2	<ul> <li>War Memorial ✓ – dedicated to the King's African rifles and other Malawian troops who died in WW I and WW II ✓</li> <li>Banda Mausoleum ✓ – statue of former president Dr Hastings Kamuzu Banda ✓</li> <li>Parliament building ✓ – an impressive building, housing portraits of all the former presidents, with a Malawi-shaped fountain ✓</li> <li>Tobacco auction floors ✓ – guided tours to this huge warehouse that stores over 80 000 bales of tobacco at any time ✓</li> </ul>	
		(Any 4 × 2)	(8)
	5.3.3	<ul> <li>Woodcarvings, decorated wooden articles</li> <li>Pottery</li> <li>Beadwork</li> <li>Raffia items</li> <li>Textiles</li> <li>Soapstone carvings</li> <li>Traditional musical instruments (Any 2 × 1)</li> </ul>	(2)
	5.3.4	<ul> <li>Kayak trips✓ – Nkhata Bay✓</li> <li>Walks✓/game drives/angling – Nyika plateau✓</li> <li>Horse safari✓ – Nyika plateau✓</li> <li>(3 × 2)</li> </ul>	(6) <b>[20]</b>
		AND	
5.4	INDIAN C	OCEAN ISLANDS SECTION: MAURITIUS	
	5.4.1	It is a dormant volcanic crater of Mauritius offering panoramic views of all the surrounding towns and mountains.	(2)
	5.4.2	It is 605 m high✓ and 85 m deep.✓	(2)
	5.4.3	Curepipe	(2)
	5.4.4	A crater lake	(2)

#### -11-**TOURIST DESTINATIONS N5**

	5.4.5	Hindu	(2)
	5.4.6	Hindus believe the water of the Ganges River is mixed here. Originally, it was called Paari Talao or Fairy Lake, with its spiritual connectedness. By changing its name to Ganga Talao, it is paying homage to the sacred ritual performed by pilgrims back in 1898, when they mixed the waters from the Ganges River in India with the waters of the lake to commemorate the most sacred place on the island for Hindu people.	(4)
	5.4.7	March	(2)
	5.4.8	The Black River Gorges National Park, with its thick expanse of trees, including ebony, tambalacoque (or the dodo tree) and palm trees (producing the heart of palm from which the coveted millionaire's salad is made), allows you to get a true sense of what the island was like before it became inhabited by people. This became a protected preserve in 1985.	(2)
	5.4.9	The unusual landscapes of this region is worth a day trip, even though it a relatively small spot. The weird uniqueness of the seven distinct colours seen in the earth here – specifically red, brown, violet, green, blue, purple and yellow – constitutes the main attraction. The surreal striped colouring of the dunes is owing to the elements of iron and aluminium present in the earth, which are said to have been modified during the different cooling stages of the molten volcanic rock.	(2) [ <b>20</b> ]
QUESTI	ION 6		
6.1	ZAMBIA		
	6.1.1	True	

Ο.	I	ZAIV	IDIA

6.1.1	True		
6.1.2	False – Lusaka		
6.1.3	True		
6.1.4	False – Copper Belt		
6.1.5	True		
6.1.6	True		
6.1.7	False – southern side		
6.1.8	True		
6.1.9	True		
6.1.10	False – south-western border		
		(10 × 2)	(20)

OR

# -12-TOURIST DESTINATIONS N5

5.2	KENYA			
	6.2.1 6.2.2 6.2.3 6.2.4 6.2.5 6.2.6 6.2.7 6.2.8 6.2.9 6.2.10	True True False – shilling True False – Vasco da Gama False – Aberdare National Park False – northern False – Nairobi True True	(10 × 2)	(20)
		OR		
6.3	TANZANI	IA		
	6.3.1 6.3.2 6.3.3 6.3.4 6.3.5 6.3.6 6.3.7 6.3.8 6.3.9 6.3.10	True True False – TZS True False – Lake Victoria True True True True True True True True	(10 × 2)	(20)
		AND	(10 ^ 2)	(20)
5.4	RÉUNION			
	6.4.1	<ul><li>French</li><li>English</li><li>Réunion Creole</li></ul>	(Any 2 × 1)	(2)
	6.4.2	Saint Denis		(1)
	6.4.3	<ul> <li>Domaine Des Jamroses</li> <li>Hôtel Le Juliette Dodu         (Any TWO hotels in St Denis – re</li> </ul>	efer to the GSA)	(2)
	6.4.4	<ul><li>Le Barachois</li><li>Place Sarda Garriga</li><li>Prefecture</li><li>Maison Carrère</li></ul>	(Any 3 × 1)	(3)

6.4

# -13-TOURIST DESTINATIONS N5

6.4.5	<ul> <li>Handicrafts ('artisanat')</li> <li>Geranium oil</li> <li>Rum</li> <li>Vanilla</li> <li>Products made from woven pandanus leaves</li> <li>Lace</li> <li>Embroidery</li> <li>Coral jewellery</li> <li>Basketwork</li> <li>(Any 3 × 1)</li> </ul>	(3)
6.4.6	NO	(1)
6.4.7	UT + 4	(1)
6.4.8	Bastille Day is celebrated on 14 July.	(1)
6.4.9	<ul> <li>Réunion cuckoo-shrike</li> <li>Réunion bulbul</li> <li>Réunion stonechat</li> <li>Réunion grey white-eye</li> <li>Réunion olive white-eye</li> <li>White-tailed tropicbird (Any 2 × 1)</li> </ul>	(2)
6.4.10	Piton, cirques and remparts of Réunion (inland)	(1)
6.4.11	Piton des Neiges	(1)
6.4.12	La Réunion Roland Garros Airport; RUN	(2) <b>[20]</b>
	OR	
THE SEY	CHELLES	
6.4.1	<ul><li>Seselwa</li><li>Creole</li><li>English</li><li>French</li></ul>	(2)
6.4.2	Victoria	(1)
6.4.3	<ul> <li>Berjaya Beau Vallon Bay Resort &amp; Casino</li> <li>Coral Strand Hotel         <ul> <li>(Any TWO on Mahe Island – refer to the GSA)</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	(2)
6.4.4	<ul> <li>Clock tower</li> <li>Cathedral of the Immaculate Conception</li> <li>National Library/National Archives</li> </ul>	(3)

# -14-TOURIST DESTINATIONS N5

6.4.5	<ul><li>Pottery</li><li>Batik work</li><li>Scale-model boats</li><li>Vanilla, cinnamon and other spices</li></ul>	(Any 3 × 1)	(3)
6.4.6	NO		(1)
6.4.7	UT + 4		(1)
6.4.8	29 June		(1)
6.4.9	<ul> <li>Scops owl</li> <li>Sooty tern</li> <li>Paradise flycatcher</li> <li>Seychelles magpie-robin</li> <li>Black parrot</li> </ul>	(Any 2 × 1)	(2)
6.4.10	<ul><li>Vallée de Mai</li><li>Aldabra Atoll</li></ul>	(Any 1 × 1)	(1)
6.4.11	Morne Seychellois		(1)
6.4.12	Seychelles International Airport; SEZ		(2) <b>[20]</b>
		TOTAL SECTION B:	160

**GRAND TOTAL:** 

200